Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Protects	one	line	or	one	I/O	port
n		Bidirectional	configuration
n		ESD	protection	30	kV	max.
n		Low	capacitance:	~3	pF	typical
n		Replaces	0805	MLV	devices
Applications

2
BIDIRECTIONAL
How to Order
CD SOD323  -  T  05  C
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
Suffix
 C = Bidirectional Diode
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120	°
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index	Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10	pitches	(min.)
Direction	of	Feed
10	pitches	(min.)
End
Trailer Device
Product
Orientation Leader
Start
d
	 CDSOD323-TxxC	-	TVS	Diode	Array	Series
Packaging Information
The product is packaged in tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Item Symbol SOD-323
Carrier Width A 1.55 ± 0.10
(0.061 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 2.90 ± 0.10
(0.114 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C 1.35 ± 0.10
(0.053 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d  1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178
(7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  80.0
           (3.150) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F  3.50 ± 0.05
 (0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P  4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
 2.00 ± 0.05